

ITEM NO.23+46+47

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1010/2023

M/S. AR TRAVELS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.190460/2023-STAY APPLICATION)
WITH

W.P.(C) No.1002/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.189559/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No.1007/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.190137/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1015/2023

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.191132/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

W.P.(C) No.1031/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.193203/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No.1017/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.191266/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1000/2023

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.189505/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

Date : 22-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Sai Vinod, AOR
Mr. Abhinav, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Ghai, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Nandolia, AOR

Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.

Ms. Krishna L.R., Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandran K.R., Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Mathew Joy , AOR

Mr. S Mahesh Sahasranaman, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C)No.1010/2023, W.P.(C)No.1002/2023, W.P.(C)No.1007/2023, W.P.
(C)No.1015/2023, W.P.(C)No.1031/2023 and W.P.(C)No.1000/2023

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner(s).
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with W.P.(C)No.864 of 2022.
4. Meanwhile, the States of Tamil Nadu, Kerala, Karnataka and Telangana are restrained from levying border tax on the vehicles owned by the petitioner(s) for which a valid All India Tourist Bus Permit has been granted.
5. List on 13.10.2023.

W.P.(C) No.1017/2023

Detag and list on 03.10.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)